For Immediate Release:

For Additional Information Contact: Jeff Grimmett, AVP, Consumer Banking

Phone: (888) 728-1954

## **Peoples Bank & Trust Volunteer of the Quarter**

As a community bank, Peoples Bank & Trust recognizes the value of volunteerism in our communities. Peoples Bank & Trust has established a program to recognize community volunteers who personally exhibit outstanding volunteerism and promote the improvement of our communities.

Jodi Vollmer has been chosen as Peoples Bank & Trust's Volunteer of the Quarter. She is a former volunteer board member of the Autism Society of Central Illinois, now known as Autism Support of Central Illinois, which is a non-profit organization that assists families in central Illinois living with autism. The ASCI provides sensory friendly events, grants, and support to families within a 60-mile radius of Springfield. Jodi is an active member of the Waverly American Legion Auxiliary Unit 262 and also volunteers for the Legion Post 262 Honor Guard. In the past two years, Jodi has had the opportunity to be a freelance Guardian on three Honor Flights. She looks forward to many more trips to Washington D.C. with various veterans.

Jodi has been with Peoples Bank & Trust for twelve years and a part of the Waverly community since 1996. She and her husband, Tim, have two children; Carson and Kenna. Throughout the years of residing in Waverly, Jodi has helped with many fundraisers for various causes and families. She stated, "I am very proud to live in such a small community with very big hearts".

In honor of Jodi's extensive volunteer service, Peoples Bank & Trust has made a \$250.00 donation to Autism Support of Central Illinois in her name. Jodi's name has been placed on a plaque and displayed in the bank's lobby.

Peoples Bank & Trust is an independent Community Bank with ten offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Charleston, Tower Hill, Springfield, Morrisonville, Palmyra, Waverly, and White Hall. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to customers, small businesses, and farmers in Central Illinois. Peoples First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.